D A000281	O
Romero	

AME	NDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODI	RACT	011	PAGE OF PAGES				
2. AME	NDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHA	SE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)			
	P00006	08/30/99			FM-004			
6. ISSU	ED BY CODE	ISSUE1	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If o	CODE ADMINI				
US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEANS			US ARMY ENGR DIST, NEW ORLEANS					
	PO BOX 60267		ATTN CELMN-CT					
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267			PO BOX 60267					
			NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267					
	Sheila W. Enclade	SC1(504) 862-1514						
8. NAM	E AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, cou	nty, State and ZIP Code) Vend	or ID: 00112191	(X) 9A. AMENDMEN	T OF SOLICITATION NO.			
			Γ					
	PIERCE FOUNDATIONS INC-							
	10940 HARROW ROAD		9B. DATED (SEE	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
	NEW ORLEANS LA 70127	L						
	NEW ORDERNS IN 70127			10A. MODIFICAT	ION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.			
				DACW29-99	-C-0018			
				10B. DATED (SE	E ITEM 13)			
				01/12/99				
CODE		ACILITY CODE						
-		ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO A						
_	above numbered solicitation is amended as		•		_			
	must acknowledge receipt of this amendmen							
(a) By	completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	copies of the amendme	nt; (b) By acknowledgin	g receipt of this amend	dment on each copy of the offer			
submit	tted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which	h includes a reference to the	e solicitation and amend	ment numbers. FAILU	RE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-			
	TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNA							
letter.	JECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of the provided each telegram or letter makes refere	is amendment you desire to nce to the solicitation and th	cnange an οπer aiready nis amendment, and is re	submitted, such chan eceived prior to the ope	ge may be made by telegram or ening hour and date specified.			
	COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)			ligated Amount US	\$611,436.00			
	96X3122 W	42HEM83229732			EFT: T			
	40 THIS ITEM AS	DUE ONLY TO MO	DIFICATIONS OF C	CONTRACTO/ORE				
		PLIES ONLY TO MOI THE CONTRACT/OR						
(X) /	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:	(Specify authority) THE CHANG	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14	ARE MADE IN THE CONT	RACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.			
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTH	MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AD IORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).	MINISTRATIVE CHANGES	such as changes in paying	office, appropriation date, etc.)			
- 1	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED	INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORIT	TY OF:					
x	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Continuing Contracts Clause,							
^	concinaing concinees ciaase,	occeson occoo, raia. y						
					<u> </u>			
E. IMP	PORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not,	is required to sign this d	ocument and return	copies to the is	suing office.			
		- 4 to 110 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10			·			
14. DES	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organ			ubject matter where feasit	Ne.)			
	The above numbered contract for L		-					
Hurricane Protection, High Level Plan, Fronting Protection at Pumping								
Station No. 6, Orleans Parish - Jefferson Parish, 17th St. Outfall Canal								
(Metairie Relief), is modified to increase the amount available in the								
	Continuing Contract Clause by \$61	1,436.00.						
	•							
	as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the doc	ument referenced in Item 9A or 10						
15A. NA	ME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF Diane K. Pec		(1 ype or print) 002			
- 46D 00	ONT DA CTOR (OFFEROR			1/	16C, DATE SIGNED			
15B. CC	DNTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF	AWIERICA JULI) IBC. DATE SIGNED			
			BY Dia	ne T. Te	cont 20 /1 G			
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of C	ontracting Officer)	30 mg7			

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-85) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243